ANNUAL REPORT

Revenues

in CHF m

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

20152014201320122011

EBITDA

in CHF m

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

20152014201320122011

Dividend
per share

53
.9

49
6.

6

52
.0

50
1.

5

47
.052

0.
0

48
.052

1.
6

4
8

.7

5
0

0
.1

in CHF

0.00

0.35

0.70

1.05

1.40

1.75

2.10

20152014201320122011

1.
93

1.
95

1.
97 2.
00

2
.0

3

–  Revenues declined –4.1 % to CHF 500.1 million,
or  –3.6 % at constant exchange rates, from the
previous year, mainly attributable to the strength
of the Swiss franc and negative inflation, as well
as the streamlining of the product portfolio

–  EBITDA increased to CHF 48.7 million;
EBITDA margin 52 basis points higher at 9.7 %

–  Profit before tax increased 5.0 % to CHF 31.3
million; corresponding pre-tax margin
54 basis points higher at 6.3 %

–  Slight decline of  –1.4 % in net profit adjusted
for currency effects to CHF 26.3 million;
corresponding adjusted net profit margin
15 basis points higher at 5.3 %

–  Operating cash flow increased 45.6 % to CHF 41.7
million; cash conversion rate of 86 % of EBITDA

–  Equity ratio increased 5.1 percentage points to 58.6 %

At a glance

ORIOR GROUP
A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 5

in CHF thousand 2015 ∆ in % 2014

Revenues 500 128 – 4.1 % 521 630

EBITDA 48 655 + 1.3 % 48 032
as % of revenues 9.7 % 9.2 %

EBIT 33 848 + 4.1 % 32 508
as % of revenues 6.8 % 6.2 %

Profit for the year 25 563 – 3.5 % 26 495
as % of revenues 5.1 % 5.1 %

Operating cash flow 41 660 + 45.6 % 28 622
Shareholders' equity 233 643 226 657

Equity ratio 58.6 % 53.5 %

Net debt / EBITDA ratio 1.04 1.46

ROI 10.7 % 10.0 %

Avg. number of employees (FTE) 1 228 1 260

Earnings per share in CHF 4.32 4.48

Dividend per share in CHF 2.03 2.00

Payout ratio 47.0 % 44.6 %

Market capitalisation as per year-end 360 833 325 283

Key figures

SEIT 9061

TICINELLA

SPECIALITIES
FOR THE GRILL

“Ticinella” adds more flavorsome high-
lights to its range of products for the grill
season. Whether made with herbs from the
nearby Alps or fresh wild garlic from the
densely wooded Maggia Valley or special
peppercorn varieties, there is one ingredient
in the specialities crafted by “Ticinella” that
will always be the same: Ticino's distinctive
zest for life.

2015

ORIOR GROUP

DANIEL LUTZ
 TAKES CHARGE

On 1 February 2015 Daniel Lutz assumes the
position of ORIOR Group CEO from Bruno de
Gennaro, who had managed ORIOR on an